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CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS IN RAJASTHAN 

 

 

1830. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

(a) the details of the proposals pending for approval for construction of roads in Rajasthan; 

(b) the details and the present status of the work on Jaipur-Delhi Expressway; and 

(c) the funds sanctioned and utilised for the purpose? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of National 

Highways (NHs) in the country. 16 proposals amounting to Rs. 2127.52 crore are under 

consideration under Annual Plan 2019-20. 

(b) & (c) It is proposed to develop 8-lane Delhi-Vadodara Expressway which will have 

connectivity to Jaipur via Dausa. Consequently, earlier proposal of an Expressway 

between Delhi and Jaipur has been dropped. The existing Delhi-Jaipur National Highway 

(NH-8) is presently under BOT (Toll) and construction of structures, wherever required, 

shall be taken up after the present Concession period is over. 

 

***** 


